FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01

04-09-2002



102048113

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OFFICE OF CLIMATE PECONES

2007 1112 26 AH 3: 30

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

FINAMOE SECTION

TRADEMARKS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
✓ New 3.26.02	Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year 02-19-02						
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name						
Reel # Frame #	Other						
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
Name Leona	ard Lookingbill Month Day Year 02-19						
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association						
Other							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ution US						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 68						
Address (line 2)	(line 2) 7540 CR 201						
Address (line 3) Mt. Hope	OH/US 44660						
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an						
✓ Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an						
representative should be attached.							
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Ohio						
08/2002 DBYRNE 00000200 2032902 FOF	R OFFICE USE ONLY						
FC:481 40.00 OP							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027/Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20503.

REEL: 002478 FRAME: 0334

FORM PTO-1618B
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0054 0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	dent Name and Address _A	Area Code and Telephone Number	330-244-1174			
Name		Joseph A. Sebolt	And the second s			
Address (line 1)	SAND & SEBOLT					
Address (line 2)	Aegis Tower, Suite 1100					
Address (line 3)	4940 Munson Street, NW					
Address (line 4)		Canton, OH 44718-3615				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	locument # 2			
	Application Number(s) o	_	Mark if additional numbers attached			
		the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER				
Ira	demark Application Number(s	2,032,902	istration Number(s)			
		2,002,000				
Number of	Properties Enter the total	I number of properties involved.	#			
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ \$40			
	of Payment: Enclo	sed 🖊 Deposit Account 🗌				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-0083						
	A	uthorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes / No			
Statement a	and Signature					
atta	the best of my knowledge and be ched copy is a true copy of the o cated herein.	lief, the foregoing information is true riginal document. Charges to depos	and correct and any it account are authorized, as			
Joseph A	A. Sebolt, Reg. No. 35,352	Chr UMM	3-18-02			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002478 FRAME: 0335

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Leonard Lookingbill, a United States citizen, having a business address of RR 1, Box 12, Sparks, OK, 74869, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the trademark MIRACLE COLLAR, Registration Number 2,032,902, registered January 21, 1997, and is the record title holder of said trademark; and

WHEREAS, Weaver Leather Goods, Inc., a Ohio corporation, having a business address of P. O. Box 68, 7540 CR 201, Mt. Hope, Ohio, 44660, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of purchasing the entire right, title, and interest in said trademark including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to obtain the legal title to said trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest to and under said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark was and is used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said ASSIGNOR hereby releases, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all rights, title, and interest, claims and demands whatsoever said ASSIGNOR had in, to and by, under and through, said trademark, including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefor;

TRADEMARK REEL: 002478 FRAME: 0336

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TRANSMITTAL LETTER (GENERAL)
(With Certificate of Mailing by First Class Mail)

Applicant/Registrant:

LOOKINGBILL, Leonard

Docket No.

Serial No.:

74/662,903

1377-AO

Registration No.:

2,032,902

Trademark:

MIRACLE COLLAR (Stylized)

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

Transmitted herewith is the following:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Assignment

Return Receipt Postcard

	Nο	fee	is	required
--	----	-----	----	----------

Please charge Deposit Account No.

in the amount of

A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

A check in the amount of \$40.00

is attached.

Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to Deposit Account No. 19-0083 A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

AL MINI

Dated: 3-18-02

Joseph A. Sebolt, Reg. No. 35,352

SAND & SEBOLT Aegis Tower, Suite 1100 4940 Munson Street, NW Canton, OH 44718-3615

(330) 244-1174 (330) 244-1173 fax I certify that this document and fee is being deposited on 3-15-02 with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail under 37 C.F.R. 1.8 and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513.

Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence

Linda K. Snedeker

Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence

cc:

TRADEMARK MOB/REVO3
REEL: 002478 FRAME: 0337